5,792,166   28,889,629

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

KIM LOONG RESOURCES BERHAD (22703-K)   •   ANNUAL REPORT 2019 169

For The Financial Year Ended 31 January 2019 (cont’d)

KIM LOONG RESOURCES BERHAD (22703-K)   •   ANNUAL REPORT 2019

34. Financial risk management objectives and policies (cont'd)

(e) Foreign currency exchange risk (cont'd)

Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency exchange risk

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group and Company's profit net of tax to a reasonably possible
change in the exchange rates, with all other variables held constant.

   Group and Company
   Increase/(decrease)
   in profit net of tax
   2019   2018
   RM   RM
USD/RM
- Strengthen by 3%   132,061   477,764
- Weaken by 3%   (132,061)   (477,764)

EUR/RM
- Strengthen by 3%   -   180,920
- Weaken by 3%   -   (180,920)

35. Fair value of financial instruments

(i) Financial instruments that are not carried at fair value and whose carrying amounts are not reasonable
approximation of fair value

   Carrying amount   Fair value
   2019   2018   2019   2018
   RM   RM   RM   RM

Company

Financial assets:
Other receivables (non-current) (Note 19)
- Amount owing from subsidiary companies   128,761,321   121,479,003   *   *

* The amount owing from subsidiaries which have no fixed terms of repayment are repayable only when the cash
flows of the borrowers permit. Accordingly, the fair values of these balances are not determinable as the timing
of the future cash flows arising from the balances cannot be estimated reliably.

(ii) Financial instruments that are not carried at fair value and whose carrying amounts are reasonable
approximation of fair value

The following are classes of financial instruments that are not carried at fair value and whose carrying amounts are
reasonable approximation of fair value:

   Note